Recei ved: 05/06/2019

PSC NO: 10 - Electricity
Consolidated Edison Company of New York, Inc.
Initial Effective Date:  06/03/2019

Statement Type:
Statement No.:

Statement of Percentage Increase in Rates and Charges

Rates and charges are subject to the following effective percentage increases pursuant to General Rule 30:

Municipality where service is furnished

City of New York
City of Yonkers

City of Mount Vernon
City of New Rochelle
City of Peekskill

City of Rye

City of White Plains
All Villages

All Towns

Percentage Applicable to
Delivery Rates and Charges

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

GRT
17
lof2

Percentage Applicable to
Commodity Rates and Charges

and Other Charges

Residential

Service

4.9089
5.6291
3.4437
3.4437
3.4437
3.4437
3.4437
3.4437
2.3846

Non-residential

Service

2.3906
3.0766
0.9946
0.9946
0.9946
0.9946
0.9946
0.9946
-0.0152

Residential

Service

2.4066
3.0028
1.0101
1.0101
1.0101
1.0101
1.0101
1.0101
0.0000

Issued by: William A. Atzl, Jr., Director, Rate Engineering Department, New York, NY

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 18 effective 04/01/2020

Non-residential

Service

2.4066
3.0028
1.0101
1.0101
1.0101
1.0101
1.0101
1.0101
0.0000

CANCELLED
06/ 03/ 2019
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Statement of Percentage Increase in Rates and Charges - Continued

(1)_Applicable to Delivery Rates and Charges

(a) For all monthly bills rendered with a to-date of June 3, 2019, and continuing through July 1, 2019,

the percentage increases stated on page 1 are further adjusted by the following percentages:

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

GRT
17
20f2

Non-residential Service

Municipality where service is furnished Residential Service
New York City -0.0054 %
City of Yonkers -0.0054 %
"1.00%" Municipalities* -0.0053 %
"0.00%" Municipalities** -0.0052 %

-0.0393 %
-0.0396 %
-0.0388 %
-0.0384 %

(b) For all bi-monthly bills rendered with a to-date of June 3, 2019, and continuing through July 31, 2019,
the percentage increases stated on page 1 are further adjusted by the following percentages:

Non-residential Service

Municipality where service is furnished Residential Service
New York City -0.0027 %
City of Yonkers -0.0027 %
"1.00%" Municipalities* -0.0027 %
"0.00%" Municipalities** -0.0026 %

-0.0197 %
-0.0198 %
-0.0194 %
-0.0192 %

* Cities of Mount Vernon, New Rochelle, Peekskill, Rye, and White Plains, and All Villages

** All Towns

Issued by: William A. Atzl, Jr., Director, Rate Engineering Department, New York, NY

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 18 effective 04/01/2020

CANCELLED
06/ 03/ 2019



