PSC NO: 10 - Electricity	Statement Type:	GRT
Consolidated Edison Company of New York, Inc.	Statement No.:	17
Initial Effective Date: 06/03/2019		1 of 2

Statement of Percentage Increase in Rates and Charges

Rates and charges are subject to the following effective percentage increases pursuant to General Rule 30:

	Ð	e Applicable to es and Charges	Commodity Ra	Applicable to tes and Charges er Charges
Municipality where service is furnished	Residential <u>Service</u>	Non-residential Service	Residential <u>Service</u>	Non-residential <u>Service</u>
City of New York	4.9089	2.3906	2.4066	2.4066
City of Yonkers	5.6291	3.0766	3.0928	3.0928
City of Mount Vernon	3.4437	0.9946	1.0101	1.0101
City of New Rochelle	3.4437	0.9946	1.0101	1.0101
City of Peekskill	3.4437	0.9946	1.0101	1.0101
City of Rye	3.4437	0.9946	1.0101	1.0101
City of White Plains	3.4437	0.9946	1.0101	1.0101
All Villages	3.4437	0.9946	1.0101	1.0101
All Towns	2.3846	-0.0152	0.0000	0.0000

Issued by: William A. Atzl, Jr., Director, Rate Engineering Department, New York, NY

PSC NO: 10 - Electricity	Statement Type:	GRT
Consolidated Edison Company of New York, Inc.	Statement No.:	17
Initial Effective Date: 06/03/2019	Page:	2 of 2

Statement of Percentage Increase in Rates and Charges - Continued

(1) Applicable to Delivery Rates and Charges

(a) For all monthly bills rendered with a to-date of June 3, 2019, and continuing through July 1, 2019, the percentage increases stated on page 1 are further adjusted by the following percentages:

Municipality where service is furnished	Residential Service	Non-residential Service
New York City	-0.0054 %	-0.0393 %
City of Yonkers	-0.0054 %	-0.0396 %
"1.00%" Municipalities*	-0.0053 %	-0.0388 %
"0.00%" Municipalities**	-0.0052 %	-0.0384 %

(b) For all bi-monthly bills rendered with a to-date of June 3, 2019, and continuing through July 31, 2019, the percentage increases stated on page 1 are further adjusted by the following percentages:

Municipality where service is furnished	Residential Service	Non-residential Service
New York City	-0.0027 %	-0.0197 %
City of Yonkers	-0.0027 %	-0.0198 %
"1.00%" Municipalities*	-0.0027 %	-0.0194 %
"0.00%" Municipalities**	-0.0026 %	-0.0192 %

* Cities of Mount Vernon, New Rochelle, Peekskill, Rye, and White Plains, and All Villages ** All Towns